SpeedTrace
Roof and Gutter De-Icing Kit
Pre-Assembled Self Regulating Heating Cable
For Snow and Ice Melting
on Roofs, Gutters, and Downspouts
Instruction Manual
Read and understand this entire manual before installing, operating or
servicing this SpeedTrace Roof and Gutter Kit. Failure to understand these

Nominal cable width (in) 0.42
Nominal cable thickness (in) 0.22
Heating cable bus wire gauge (AWG) 16
Cold lead length (in) 30
Voltage rating (120 VAC) 110-120
Voltage rating (230 VAC) 208-277
Plug rating (amps) 15
Circuit breaker sizing minimum (amps) 15
Max. exposure temperature 150°F (65°C)
Electrical classification Nonhazardous areas only
Exposure to chemicals None
Watts/foot at 50°F (10°C) 5
Watts/foot at 32°F (0°C) in ice and snow 10
Outer Jacket Type Moisture and flame resistant thermoplastic elastomer
Kit Part Number Length Voltage (AC) Max Watts* Max Amps*
FFRG15-50 50ft (15.2m) 110-120V 500W 4.2A
FFRG15-75 75ft (22.9m) 110-120V 750W 6.2A
FFRG15-100 100ft (30.5m) 110-120V 1000W 8.3A
FFRG15-125 125ft (38.1m) 110-120V 1250W 10.4A
FFRG15-150 150ft (45.7m) 110-120V 1500W 12.5A
FFRG25-50 50ft (15.2m) 208-277V 560W 2.0A
FFRG25-75 75ft (22.9m) 208-277V 840W 3.0A
FFRG25-100 100ft (30.5m) 208-277V 1120W 4.0A
FFRG25-125 125ft (38.1m) 208-277V 1400W 5.1A
FFRG25-150 150ft (45.7m) 208-277V 1680W 6.1A
*Max Watts & Max Amps rated at Max Voltage at 32°F (0°C) in ice and snow.
© BriskHeat® Corporation.  All rights reserved.
19
SpeedTrace Roof & Gutter De-Icing Kit